Brian J. Wendling



Public Works Commissioner

Governmental Center 111 S. Michigan Ave., Suite 103 Saginaw, MI 48602 Phone 989-790-5258 Fax 989-790-5259

ADVERTISEMENT REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES AND GRANT ADMINISTRATIVE CONSULTING SERVICES

The Saginaw County Public Works Commissioner has been awarded a grant under the Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Program for the purpose of constructing a King Street Drain Flood Protection Project, including dikes, a detention basin, flood control structure/flap gates & a storm water pump station. The Saginaw County Public Works Commissioner is interested in procuring the services of an engineering firm, who is also a grant administrative consultant, to administer and implement the project.

The procedures for the selection of this firm will be in accordance with the procurement requirements of the CDBG Program. All responses received will be evaluated in accordance with the selection criteria and corresponding point system that is identified in the request for proposals package. The package identifies the scope of services to be performed by the selected firm.

The Saginaw County Public Works Commissioner will award the contract to the respondent obtaining the highest score in the evaluation process.

Interested parties are invited to secure a proposal package by downloading it from the Saginaw County Public Works Commissioner's website in the following location: <u>www.saginawcounty.com/departments/public-works-drain-office/current-projects/KingStreetTileDrain</u>. The response to this request must be hand-delivered or mailed to Saginaw County Public Works Commissioner, Attention: Marya Colpaert, 111 S. Michigan Avenue, Room 103, Saginaw, MI 48602, in such a manner that it is received no later than Monday, October 7, 2024.

The Saginaw County Public Works Commissioner is an Equal Opportunity Employer. We encourage all small and minority-owned firms and women's business enterprises to apply.

Dated: September 18, 2024

Brian J. Wendling Saginaw County Public Works Commissioner